

Jordan Lane
 Corporate Officer
 Direct Line: 0151 643 5334
 Email: foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
 Old Market House
 Hamilton Street
 Birkenhead
 Wirral
 CH41 5AL
 Tel: 0151 651 0011

Date: 15th August 2017
 Our Ref: ID894

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 27th July 2017.

You Asked for:

Could you please provide the following information:

The total yearly spend of the CCG on children and adolescent mental health services broken down by year for as many years as you have information?

Please see below a table including NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Groups yearly spend on Children and Adolescent Mental Health Services for as many years as we hold the information:

	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17
CAMHS £	4,157,021	3,940,542	3,747,908	3,789,135

The amount of extra funding provided to the CCG for the purpose of providing extra child and adolescent mental health services broken down by year?

Please see below a table including extra funding provided by the CCG for the provision of extra child and adolescent mental health services. Please note that the transformational monies is in addition to those figures stated in the answer to the first question.

£	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17
CAMHS transformation			480,507	804,000
Children and young people waiting list initiative				168,000

The amount of extra funding that has been provided for child and adolescent mental health services which has been spent or allocated to other services broken down by year?

Since 2013/14 there has been no extra funding that has been provided for Child and Adolescent Mental Health service which has been spent or allocated to other services.

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.